


Guaranty and Declaration

Copyright

© 2022 RIGOL TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.

Trademark Information

RIGOL®is the trademark of RIGOL TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.

Notices

• RIGOL products are covered by P.R.C. and foreign patents, issued and pending.

• RIGOL reserves the right to modify or change parts of or all the specifications and pricing

policies at the company's sole decision.

• Information in this publication replaces all previously released materials.

• Information in this publication is subject to change without notice.

• RIGOL shall not be liable for either incidental or consequential losses in connection with the

furnishing, use, or performance of this manual, as well as any information contained.

• Any part of this document is forbidden to be copied, photocopied, or rearranged without prior

written approval of RIGOL.

Product Certification

RIGOL guarantees that this product conforms to the national and industrial standards in China as
well as the ISO9001:2015 standard and the ISO14001:2015 standard. Other international standard
conformance certifications are in progress.

Contact Us

If you have any problem or requirement when using our products or this manual, please contact
RIGOL.

E-mail: service@rigol.com

Website: http://www.rigol.com

http://www.rigol.com


1 Safety Notices and Symbols
Safety Notices in this Manual:

WARNING

Indicates a potentially hazardous situation or practice which, if not avoided, will result in

serious injury or death.

CAUTION

Indicates a potentially hazardous situation or practice which, if not avoided, could result

in damage to the product or loss of important data.

Safety Symbols on the Product:

• DANGER

It calls attention to an operation, if not correctly performed, could result in injury
or hazard immediately.

• WARNING

It calls attention to an operation, if not correctly performed, could result in
potential injury or hazard.

• CAUTION

It calls attention to an operation, if not correctly performed, could result in
damage to the product or other devices connected to the product.

Safety Symbols on the Product:

Hazardous
Voltage

Safety Warning Protective Earth
Terminal

Chassis Ground Test Ground
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2 Kit Part Checklist
This rack mount kit is designed to mount RIGOL DSG5000 series microwave signal
generator into a 19-inch cabinet that conforms to the Electronic Industries
Association (EIA) standard.

Table 2.1 Kit Part List

No. Name Qty. Description

1 M4 Screw 16 M4x8 Phillips Pan Head Screw

2 Rack Handle 2 -

3 M6 Nut 8 M6 Square Lock Cage Nut

4 Side Beam 2 -

5 Rear Bracket 2 -

6 M6 Screw 8 M6x16 Phillips Pan Head Screw

1 2 3 4 5 6

Figure 2.1 RM2031 Rack Mount Kit Part
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1 6 3

Figure 2.2 Screw and Nut Drawing
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3 Installation Requirement
Installation Tool

The PH2 Phillips screwdriver and T20 Phillips screwdriver are recommended.

Space Requirements

To mount the instrument into the cabinet correctly, please ensure that the following
requirements are met:

• The cabinet must be a standard 19-inch one.

• The available height of the cabinet should be at least 2U (88.9 mm).

• The depth of the cabinet should be at least 450 mm.

The dimensions of the rack-mounted instrument are as shown in Figure 3.1 .
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Figure 3.1 Dimensions of Rack-mounted Instrument (Unit: mm)
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4 Installation Procedures

CAUTION

Only authorized operators are allowed to perform the installation. Improper installation

might cause damage to the instrument or an installation failure.

1. Remove the two front protective covers and two rear support legs of the
instrument.

2. Mount the rack handle.

Attach two rack handles to both sides of the front panel, then secure the rack
handles with four M4 screws.

3. Mount the side beams.

Attach two side beams to the mental rear panel, as shown in the figure below, and
then secure them with four M4 screws.
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4. Mount the square nuts and the rear brackets.

Secure two rear brackets to one side of the rack with four M6 screws and four M6
square nuts. Secure another four M6 square nuts to the other side of the rack.

CAUTION

To ensure proper installation, ensure that the square nuts secured to the rack are at the

same height as those that secured the rear brackets to the rack.

5. Get encased in the cabinet.

Attach two side beams to the secured rear brackets, and then secure them with
eight M4 screws. Secure two rack handles to the rack with four M6 screws.

 Installation Procedures

Copyright ©RIGOL TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. All rights reserved. 7



6. The figure shows the front view of the successful rack mount installation.

 Installation Procedures

8 Copyright ©RIGOL TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. All rights reserved.




	 Guaranty and Declaration
	1 Safety Notices and Symbols
	2 Kit Part Checklist
	3 Installation Requirement
	4 Installation Procedures

